ANOTHER UNIQUE SPECIES

Humans are unique. 'No other animal has our capacity for
communication, complex social interaction, technological in-
novation and adaptability. No other primate is bipedal, nor has
such a large brain relative to its body size. And yet this
uniqueness is the product of straightforward evolutionary
processes. *

Another Unique Species tackles this paradox by looking at how
uniqueness arises for all species through the mechanism of
natural selection. It does so by examining problems that early
hominids faced in their environment, and at the types of
solution selection might have favoured. This approach empha-
sizes the fact that different animals may share the same prob-
lems, of survival, and so a comparative approach to adaptation -
the evolution of biological solutions - is possible. Adaptive
problems that have been important in human evolution include
those of living in tropical environments, being a large mammal,
being a ground-dwelling primate, living in a seasonal environ-
ment, and being part of a competitive ecosystem. By comparing
hominid solutions to these problems it is possible to see how
humans can be a unique species, and also just another unique
species.

Robert Foley's book will appeal to students and researchers in
anthropology, archaeology, zoology and evolutionary biology,
as well as to the general reader with an interest in biology and

anthropology.

The author is a Lecturer in Biological Anthropology at the
University of Cambridge.

Longman ISBN D-5U02-4Y4b4yO-B

i Scientific &
Technical

Copublished in the United States with
John Wiley & Sons Inc., New York
ISBN 0-470-20728-0 (USA only)



List offigures

List of tables
Preface

Acknowledgements

Introduction

Chapter 1
Chapter 2
Chapter 3
Chapter 4
Chapter 5
Chapter 6
Chapter 7
Chapter 8
Chapter 9
Chapter 10
Conclusions
References

Author index
Subject index

The problem of human uniqueness
The story of human evolution
Evolutionary ecology

Pathways to the past

Hominids as tropical animals
Hominids as large mammals
Hominids as terrestrial primates
Hominids in a seasonal environment
Hominids and community evolution
Hominids as colonizing animals

vu
Xiii
XV
X1X

XX

15
48
69
92
118
151
189
222
261
271
275

303
308



