

ANOTHER UNIQUE SPECIES

Humans are unique. No other animal has our capacity for communication, complex social interaction, technological innovation and adaptability. No other primate is bipedal, nor has such a large brain relative to its body size. And yet this uniqueness is the product of straightforward evolutionary processes.

Another Unique Species tackles this paradox by looking at how uniqueness arises for all species through the mechanism of natural selection. It does so by examining problems that early hominids faced in their environment, and at the types of solution selection might have favoured. This approach emphasizes the fact that different animals may share the same problems, of survival, and so a comparative approach to adaptation—the evolution of biological solutions—is possible. Adaptive problems that have been important in human evolution include those of living in tropical environments, being a large mammal, being a ground-dwelling primate, living in a seasonal environment, and being part of a competitive ecosystem. By comparing hominid solutions to these problems it is possible to see how humans can be a unique species, and also just another unique species.

Robert Foley's book will appeal to students and researchers in anthropology, archaeology, zoology and evolutionary biology, as well as to the general reader with an interest in biology and anthropology.

The author is a Lecturer in Biological Anthropology at the University of Cambridge.



Copublished in the United States with John Wiley & Sons Inc., New York ISBN 0-470-20728-0 (USA only)



List of figures		vii
List of tables		xiii
Preface		XV
Acknowledgements Introduction		XX
Introduction		
Chapter 1	The problem of human uniqueness	1
Chapter 2	The story of human evolution	15
Chapter 3	Evolutionary ecology	48
Chapter 4	Pathways to the past	69
Chapter 5	Hominids as tropical animals	92
Chapter 6	Hominids as large mammals	118
Chapter 7	Hominids as terrestrial primates	151
Chapter 8	Hominids in a seasonal environment	189
Chapter 9	Hominids and community evolution	222
Chapter 10	Hominids as colonizing animals	261
Conclusions		271
References		275
Author index		303 308
Subject index		500